Sir—ht accordance with the recommendations of Mr. Charles S. Ilervey, Super-

vising Statistician and Examiner of the Department of Finance, and the approval of 
Comptroller Metz, I hereby apply to your Honorable Board for a spzcial issue of 
Revenue Bonds for the sum of one hundred and five dollars ($105) to increase the 
salary of Blacksmith in this Department to $4.50 per diem. 

Respectfully, 
JOSEPH 1. BERRY, Commissioner of Parks, Borough of The Bronx. 

%Vhich was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Cont-

[...]

to the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,1100). 

I therefore request your Board, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to recommend to the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the said amount of one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000). 

If this Department does not take the trade waste in the three Boroughs, there 
will be no question about the appropriation being sufficient. 

Respectfully, 
WM. 1I. EDWARDS, Commissioner. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance, 

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($675), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of paying the 
salary of an additional Elevator Conductor 

R. S. DOULL. FRANK L DOWLING. JOHN J. COLLINS, JOHN D. GUN-
THER, JOHN J. HOGAN. JOHN DIEMER. Committee on Finance.